Applicant must be at least thirty years old at the time of filing the application. 

iii. The Applicant must have been elected an Associate member of the Institute for 

at least ten years at the time of filing application. 

Stage 2 

i. Payment of a non-refundable application fee of One Hundred and Twenty 

Thousand Naira only (N120,000.00). 

Stage 3 

I. The applicant must be an active member (i.e. a financial member with up-to- 

date administrative record) of the Institute as at Year 2026. 

ii. The Applicant is to produce evidence of having scored the required cumulative 

minimum points in the Mandatory Continuing Professional Development

[...]

(see section 5.1 below) to membership@ciinigeria.org copying 

registrar@ciinigeria.org 

Successful applicants that have satisfied the criteria above will be eligible to proceed to 

the next stage. 

Stage 5 

I.  When cleared, submission of a standard dissertation of not less than thirteen 

thousand, five hundred (13,500) words, and not more than fifteen thousand 

words (15,000) words which is subject to standard internationally acceptable 

plagiarism and artificial intelligence checks. The Institute's approved 

percentage for plagiarism is 30% and 30% artificial intelligence (AI) Tests. 

ii. Five (5) copies of the dissertation, to be submitted as follows: